

## Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Winter 12-6-2000

## Berry Resigns as IWU Soccer Coach

Dennie Bridges *Illinois Wesleyan University* 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

## **Recommended Citation**

Bridges, Dennie, "Berry Resigns as IWU Soccer Coach" (2000). *News and Events*. 5882. https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/5882

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

© Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900

(309) 556-3181

6 December 2000

CONTACT: Dennie Bridges, 309-556-3345

## Berry Resigns as IWU Soccer Coach

**BLOOMINGTON, Ill.** -- Steve Berry has announced he will resign as men'a and women's soccer coach at Illinois Wesleyan University, effective at the end of the current academic year.

IWU athletic director Dennie Bridges said a nationwide search for Berry's replacement will begin early next year.